PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6123302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELOI MORTAIN	12/09/2019
ALWIN MOCERI	12/09/2019
BAPTISTE PARIGOT	12/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: VALEO SIEMENS EAUTOMOTIVE FRANCE SAS	
Street Address: 14 AVENUE DES BÉGUINES	
City: CERGY	
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	95800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16710199	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (860)549-5290

Email: farnan@ip-lawyers.com

SCOTT LYDON MCCORMICK PAULDING & HUBER **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 185 ASYLUM STREET, CITYPLACE II, 18TH FL

Address Line 2: 8531-0017

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3410

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2020
SIGNATURE:	/Scott A. Lydon/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. LYDON
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8531-0017

Total Attachments: 2

source=8531-0017 Assignment#page1.tif source=8531-0017 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052756 FRAME: 0773**

506076587

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As the below named inventor(s), I/we hereby declare that, I/we

Inventor Name(s)	Complete Address(es)	
Eloi MORTAIN	35 rue Jacques Decour - 92150 SURESNES - France	
Alwin MOCERI	24 rue de la porte de pontoise - 78700 PONTOISE SAINTE-HONORINE - France	
Baptiste PARIGOT	51 avenue du général de Gaulle 78290 CROISSY-SUR-SEINE - France	

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s)) have invented and declare:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached	application to	be filed as a U	Inited States ap	plication or PCT	international applica	tion, or

United States application or PCT international application number	filled on	; and, entitled;
Title of Invention (in English)		
Title of Invention (in French)		
EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE COMPORTANT UN FILM ISOLANT REPLIE SUR L	UI-MEME	

I/we believe that I/we am/are the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought;

I'we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above;

I/we acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me/us to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filling date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filling date of the continuation-in-part application. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me/us,

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

	Country	Filling Date	Serial Number
	France	December 14, 2018	1872986
- 1			[t

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I/we believe that I/we am/are the original inventor or original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address
Valeo Siemens eAutomotive France SAS	14 Avenue des Béguines - 95800 CERGY - France

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee(s)) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I/we, the Assigner(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby self, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY covenant that live have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I/we am/are the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE HAVE SIGNED:

PATENT REEL: 052756 FRAME: 0774

VS18-057 US | 2174/US

Date	Place	Inventor Name(s) & Signature(s)	Witness Name(s) & Signature(s)
09/12/2/19	ŒUY	Eloi MORTAIN	Novembra Christoph
	Cargy	Aiwir MOCERI	Novembre Chings
02/12/2013	CRRG P	Baptiste PARIGOT	Novemby austri

PATENT REEL: 052756 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 05/27/2020